
Church Calendar 2017 

2017 
Day Date Month  Event 

 
Sun 1  January Family Service 

    
    

Sun  12 March Family Service 
Sun 26 March Mother’s Day 

    

Fri 14 April Good Friday 
Sun 16 April Easter Sunday 

    
Sat/Sun 6/7 May GHCF 25th anniversary 

celebration weekend 
Sun 14 May Family Service 

    

Sun 4 June Pentecost 
Sun 18 June Father’s Day 

Sun 25 June Mission Sunday 
    

Sun  9 July Family Service 
    

Sun 10 September Harvest Family Service 

    
Sun  8 October Family Service 

Fri 27 October Reformation Celebration 
    

Sun 5 November Remembrance Sunday 
Sun 19 November Persecuted Church 

    

Sun 17  December Carol Service 
Mon 25 December Christmas Day 

 


